
Updated October 6, 2021

Rank Organization Region Points Funds Awarded 

Communities in Action Greater Eastern Oregon 391.667 $200,000
Portland YouthBuilders Metro 400.000 $200,000
Confederated Tribes of Grand Ronde Mid-Valley 436.000 $129,869
The Klamath Tribes South Central 480.000 $199,194
Looking Glass Community Services South Valley/Mid Coast 396.667 $199,999
Kids Unlimited of Oregon Southern Oregon 400.000 $200,000

1 Cow Creek Band of the Umpqua Tribe of Indians South Coast 466.000 $200,000
2 Umpqua Community College South Coast 400.000 $199,617
3 Boys & Girls Club of Salem, Marion and Polk Counties Mid-Valley 396.667 $200,000
3 Capaces Leadership Institute Mid-Valley 396.667 $200,000
4 Elevate Oregon Metro 395.000 $199,939
4 Clackamas Workforce Partnership Metro 395.000 $199,720
5 Impact NW Metro 393.333 $200,000
6 Youth 71Five Ministries Southern Oregon 391.667 $200,000
7 The Blueprint Foundation Metro 390.000 $198,578
7 Outside In Metro 390.000 $200,000
8 Portland Public Schools Metro 388.333 $200,000
8 Center for African Immigrants & Refugees Organization Metro 388.333 $200,000
9 TiE Oregon Foundation Metro 386.667 $195,354
9 SE Works, Inc. Metro 386.667 $200,000
9 Impact NW Metro 386.667 $200,000

10 Portland Opportunities Industrialization Center Inc. Metro 385.000 $200,000
11 Mid-Willamette Valley Community Action Agency Mid-Valley 383.333 $61,077

$4,383,347

Rank Organization Region Points Funds Requested

12 Boys & Girls Club of Corvallis South Valley/Mid Coast 381.667 $200,000
12 Family YMCA of Marion and Polk Counties Mid-Valley 381.667 $200,000
13 Big Brothers Big Sisters Columbia Northwest Metro 376.667 $141,969
14 Adventist Health Portland Foundation Metro 373.333 $199,999
15 Community Services Consortium South Valley/Mid Coast 371.667 $200,000
16 Immigrant and Refugee Community Organization Metro 365.000 $200,000
17 J Bar J Youth Services - The Learning Center Central Oregon 358.333 $198,095
17 Boys & Girls Club of the Umpqua Valley South Coast 358.333 $200,000
18 Self Enhancement, Inc. Metro 355.000 $200,000
19 Southwestern Oregon Workforce Investment Board South Coast 340.000 $200,000
20 R.E.A.P. Metro 336.667 $200,000
21 El Programa Hispano Catolico Metro 333.333 $200,000
21 AntFarm Inc Metro 333.333 $160,000
22 Alternative Youth Activities South Coast 326.667 $192,603
22 Boys & Girls Club of Albany South Valley/Mid Coast 326.667 $200,000
23 Boys & Girls Club - YouthForce Metro 281.667 $200,000
24 Connected Lane County South Valley/Mid Coast 260.000 $193,957

$3,286,623

WORKFORCE READINESS AWARDEES

Total Funded Amount

Total Not Funded Amount

Regional 
Awardees

WORKFORCE READINESS APPLICATIONS - NOT FUNDED


	Workforce Awards List

